appropriations or grants; and from such other sources of revenue as the Judiciary and Tribal 
Council deem appropriate. 

B. Extraordinary Funding 

, its businesses and subsidiary corporations on and off its lands.  This 
authority shall be limited to a maximum of $150,000.00 (One hundred fifty thousand dollars) 
annually, exclusive is of costs and attorneys fees, which shall also be recoverable.  This 
maximum authorized amount shall be adjusted for inflation annually, with 2003 being the base 
year. 

In order to ensure the continued existence and independence of the Judiciary and the reasonable